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4 BEEF  Price   Last Week   Difference   PRICE 2013  Variance  Variance% 

5 Live Cattle   $          1.55  $       1.49  $            0.05  $          1.22 0.33$         27%
6 Feeder Cattle Index (CME)  $          2.15  $       2.08  $            0.08  $          1.40 0.75$         54%
7 Ground Beef 81/19  $          2.24  $       2.25  $           (0.01)  $          1.85 0.40$         21%
8 Ground Chuck  $          2.41  $       2.50  $           (0.09)  $          1.93 0.48$         25%
9 109e Export Rib (choice)  $          7.62  $       7.50  $            0.12  $          6.25 1.37$         22%
10 109e Export Rib (prime)  $        10.65  $     10.34  $            0.32  $          8.96 1.69$         19%
11 112a Ribeye (choice)  $          8.39  $       8.22  $            0.17  $          6.98 1.41$         20%
12 112a Ribeye (prime)  $        10.48  $     10.97  $           (0.49)  $          8.93 1.55$         17%
13 116 Chuck (select)  $          2.87  $       2.93  $           (0.06)  $          2.19 0.68$         31%
14 116 Chuck (choice)  $          2.99  $       2.94  $            0.06  $          2.27 0.72$         32%
15 116b Chuck Tdnr (choice)  $          2.70  $       2.69  $            0.01  $          2.07 0.63$         31%
16 120 Brisket (choice)  $          3.32  $       3.25  $            0.07  $          2.08 1.24$         60%
17 121c Outside Skirt (ch/sel)  $          5.99  $       6.19  $           (0.19)  $          4.48 1.51$         34%
18 121d Inside Skirt (ch/sel)  $          4.54  $       4.28  $            0.25  $          3.84 0.70$         18%

19 167a Knckle, Trm. (ch.)  $          2.75  $       2.61  $            0.14  $          2.14 0.61$         28%

20 168 Inside Round (ch.)  $          2.51  $       2.42  $            0.09  $          2.02 0.50$         25%
21 174 Short Loin (ch. 0x1)  $          6.30  $       6.18  $            0.12  $          5.46 0.84$         15%
22 174 Short Loin (prime)  $          9.54  $       9.56  $           (0.02)  $          7.79 1.75$         22%
23 180 1x1 Strp (choice)  $          6.03  $       6.25  $           (0.23)  $          5.13 0.90$         17%
24 180 1x1 Strp (prime)  $        10.24  $       9.58  $            0.66  $          8.31 1.93$         23%
25 180 0x1 Strp (choice)  $          6.30  $       6.60  $           (0.31)  $          5.66 0.63$         11%
26 184 Top Butt, bnls (ch.)  $          4.05  $       4.15  $           (0.10)  $          3.08 0.97$         31%
27 184 Top Butt, bnls (prime)  $          4.46  $       4.36  $            0.11  $          3.73 0.73$         20%
28 185a Sirloin Flap (choice)  $          5.23  $       5.28  $           (0.06)  $          4.85 0.37$         8%
29 185c Loin, Tri-Tip (choice)  $          3.91  $       3.69  $            0.22  $          3.70 0.21$         6%
30 189a Tender (select)  $          9.97  $     10.10  $           (0.13)  $          8.59 1.38$         16%

31 189a Tender (choice)  $        10.48  $     10.49  $           (0.01)  $          9.26 1.22$         13%

32 189a Tender (prime)  $        14.35  $     14.49  $           (0.14)  $        12.10 2.25$         19%
33 193 Flank Steak (choice)  $          6.08  $       6.02  $            0.06  $          4.82 1.26$         26%
34 50% Trimmings  $          1.23  $       1.23  $            0.00  $          1.01 0.22$         21%
35 65% Trimmings  $          1.74  $       1.72  $            0.02  $          1.34 0.39$         29%

ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW = A MOVE OF OVER 20% PLUS OR MINUS



36 75% Trimmings  $          1.92  $       1.84  $            0.08  $          1.61 0.31$         19%
37 85% Trimmings  $          2.36  $       2.23  $            0.13  $          1.87 0.49$         26%
38 90% Trimmings  $          2.65  $       2.54  $            0.11  $          1.99 0.66$         33%

39 90% Imported Beef (frz.)  $          2.25  $       2.25  -   $          1.86 0.39$         21%

40 95% Imported Beef (frz.)  $          2.24  $       2.24  -  $          2.02 0.22$         11%
41 Veal Rack (Hotel 7 rib)  $          8.95  $       8.95  -  $          8.35 0.60$         7%
42 Veal Top Rnd. (cp. off)  $        15.15  $     15.15  -  $        15.15 -$           0%

43 SEAFOOD  Price   Last Week   Difference   PRICE 2013  Variance  Variance% 

44 Shrimp (16/20), Frz  $          7.89  $       8.13  $           (0.24)  $          6.93 0.96$         14%
45 Shrimp (61/70), Frz.  $          4.53  $       4.68  $           (0.15)  $          3.90 0.63$         16%
46 Shrimp, Tiger (26/30), Frz.  $          6.77  $       6.73  $            0.04  $          5.80 0.97$         17%
47 Snow Crab, Legs 5-8 oz, Frz  $          5.25  $       5.25  -  $          5.03 0.23$         4%
48 Snow Crab, Legs 8 oz/ up, Fz  $          5.45  $       5.45  -  $          5.68 (0.23)$        -4%
49 Cod Tails, 3-7 oz., Frz.  $          3.06  $       3.06  -  $          3.09 (0.02)$        -1%
50 Cod Loins, 3-12 oz., Frz  $          3.03  $       3.03  -  $          3.00 0.02$         1%
51 Salmon Portions, 4-8 oz, Frz  $          6.23  $       6.23  -  $          5.46 0.77$         14%
52 Pollock, Alaska, Deep Skin  $          1.75  $       1.75  -  $          1.78 (0.02)$        -1%

53 PORK  Price   Last Week   Difference   PRICE 2013  Variance  Variance% 

54 Live Hogs  $          0.92  $       0.93  $           (0.01)  $          0.72 0.20$         28%
55 Belly (bacon)  $          1.76  $       1.71  $            0.05  $          1.75 0.02$         1%
56 Sparerib (4.25 lb. & down)  $          2.03  $       1.96  $            0.07  $          1.71 0.32$         19%
57 Ham (20-23 lb.)  $          1.41  $       1.37  $            0.05  $          0.90 0.52$         58%
58 Ham (23-27 lb.)  $          1.38  $       1.32  $            0.07  $          0.93 0.45$         48%
59 Loin (bone-in)  $          1.32  $       1.32  $           (0.00)  $          1.15 0.17$         15%
60 Bbybck Rib (1.75 lb. & up)  $          2.97  $       2.92  $            0.05  $          2.43 0.54$         22%
61 Tenderloin (1.25 lb.)  $          2.91  $       2.86  $            0.05  $          2.82 0.09$         3%
62 Boston Butt, untrmd. (4-8 lb.)  $          1.51  $       1.48  $            0.03  $          1.11 0.40$         36%
63 Picnic, untrmd.  $          1.00  $       0.97  $            0.04  $          0.76 0.24$         31%
64 SS Picnic, smoker trm. bx.  $          1.15  $       1.12  $            0.03  $          0.96 0.19$         20%
65 42% Trimmings  $          0.58  $       0.66  $           (0.09)  $          0.51 0.07$         14%
66 72% Trimmings  $          1.35  $       1.37  $           (0.02)  $          0.96 0.39$         40%

67 VEGETABLES  Price   Last Week   Difference   PRICE 2013  Variance 

68 Corn, Fcy whl kern- can 6/10  n/a  $     19.66  -  $        12.25 
69 Green Beans Fcy- can 6/10  n/a  $     19.25  -  $        12.75 



70 Green Peas, Fcy- can 6/10  n/a  $     20.75  -  $        13.44 
71 Corn, Cob- froz 96 ct.  n/a  $     14.75  -  $          0.40 
72 Corn, Kernel- froz 12/2.5#  n/a  $     19.50  -  $        19.66 
73 Green Beans Cut- froz 12/2#  n/a  $     15.30  -  $        19.25 
74 Green Peas- froz 12/2.5#  n/a  $     26.25  -  $        19.50 
75 Potatoes, FF Fncy- froz 6/5#  n/a  $     14.00  -  $        15.30 
76 Whole Peeled, Standard  n/a  $     12.25  -  $        12.25 
77 Diced, Fancy  n/a  $     12.75  -  $        12.75 
78 Ketchup, 33%  n/a  $     13.44  -  $        13.44 
79 Tomato Paste- Industrial (lb.)  n/a  $       0.40  -  $          0.40 

80 DAIRY  Price   Last Week   Difference   PRICE 2013  Variance  Variance% 

81 Cheese Barrels (CME)  $          1.98  $       2.04  $           (0.06)  $          1.66 0.33$         20%

82 Cheese Blocks (CME)  $          1.99  $       2.03  $           (0.04)  $          1.67 0.32$         19%
83 American Cheese  $          2.09  $       2.09  -  $          1.83 0.26$         14%
84 Cheddar Cheese (40 lb.)  $          2.10  $       2.10  -  $          2.05 0.05$         2%
85 Mozzarella  Cheese  $          2.24  $       2.24  -  $          1.89 0.35$         18%
86 Provolone Cheese  $          2.60  $       2.60  $            0.01  $          2.25 0.35$         16%
87 Parmesan Cheese  $          3.95  $       3.94  $            0.01  $          3.60 0.35$         10%
88 Butter (CME)  $          2.45  $       2.35  $            0.10  $          1.53 0.93$         61%
89 Nonfat Dry Milk  $          1.90  $       1.89  $            0.01  $          1.76 0.15$         8%
90 Whey, Dry  $          0.67  $       0.68  $           (0.00)  $          0.57 0.10$         18%
91 Class 1 Base   $        23.02  $     23.02  -  $        18.91 4.11$         22%
92 Class II Cream, heavy  $          3.06  $       3.06  -  $          1.94 1.13$         58%
93 Class III Milk (CME)  $        20.65  $     21.81  $           (1.16)  $        18.07 2.58$         14%
94 Class IV Milk (CME)  $        22.63  $     23.35  $           (0.72)  $        19.38 3.25$         17%

95 POULTRY  Price   Last Week   Difference   PRICE 2013  Variance  Variance% 

96 Whole Birds (2.5-3 lb.-GA)  $          1.12  $       1.12  -  $          1.06 0.06$         5%
97 Wings (whole)  $          1.35  $       1.36  $           (0.01)  $          1.43 (0.08)$        -5%
98 Wings (jumbo, cut)  $          1.26  $       1.24  $            0.03  $          1.55 (0.29)$        -19%
99 Breast, Bone In  $          1.29  $       1.26  $            0.03  $          1.30 (0.01)$        -1%
100 Breast, Bnless Skinless  $          2.25  $       2.23  $            0.02  $          2.14 0.11$         5%
101 Tenderloin (random)  $          1.88  $       1.88  -  $          1.70 0.18$         11%
102 Tenderloin (sized)  $          2.14  $       2.14  -  $          2.11 0.03$         1%
103 Legs (whole)  $          0.69  $       0.67  $            0.02  $          0.69 -$           0%
104 Leg Quarters  $          0.56  $       0.56  -  $          0.55 0.01$         2%



105 Thighs, bone in  $          0.89  $       0.86  $            0.03  $          0.85 0.04$         5%
106 Thighs, boneless  $          1.42  $       1.37  $            0.04  $          1.47 (0.05)$        -3%

107 Eggs and Others  Price   Last Week   Difference   PRICE 2013  Variance  Variance% 

108 Large (dozen)  $          1.09  $       1.17  $           (0.08)  $          0.99 0.10$         10%
109 Medium (dozen)  $          0.97  $       1.05  $           (0.08)  $          0.84 0.12$         15%
110 Whole Eggs- Liquid  $          0.83  $       0.88  $           (0.04)  $          0.64 0.20$         31%
111 Egg Whites- Liquid  $          1.28  $       1.30  $           (0.02)  $          0.70 0.58$         82%
112 Egg Yolks- Liquid  $          0.66  $       0.62  $            0.04  $          0.75 (0.09)$        -13%
113 Whole Turkeys (8-16 lb.)  $          1.08  $       1.07  $            0.01  $          0.97 0.12$         12%
114 Turkey Breast, Bnls/Sknls  $          3.80  $       3.76  $            0.04  $          1.65 2.15$         131%

115 PRODUCE  Price   Last Week   Difference   PRICE 2013  Variance  Variance% 

116 Limes (150 ct.)  $          7.00  $       8.00  $           (1.00)  $          8.50 (1.50)$        -18%
117 Lemons (95 ct.)  $        33.35  $     31.85  $            1.50  $        22.78 10.58$       46%
118 Lemons (200 ct.)  $        28.15  $     27.65  $            0.50  $        16.28 11.88$       73%
119 Honeydew (6 ct.)  $        10.57  $     10.69  $           (0.12)  $          4.92 5.66$         115%
120 Cantaloupe (15 ct.)  $          7.00  $       7.25  $           (0.25)  $          4.99 2.01$         40%
121 Blueberries (12 count)  $        15.56  $     14.94  $            0.63  $        15.32 0.25$         2%
122 Strwbrries (12 pnts.)  $        13.50  $     13.50  -  $        12.00 1.50$         13%
123 Avocds (Hass 48 ct.)  $        36.00  $     36.00  -  $        36.76 (0.76)$        -2%
124 Bananas (40 lb.)- Term.  $        15.12  $     15.12  -  $        14.91 0.20$         1%
125 Pineapple (7 ct.)- Term.  $        12.44  $     12.44  -  $        13.79 (1.35)$        -10%
126 Idaho Potato (60 ct., 50 lb.)  $          8.00  $       9.50  $           (1.50)  $        13.25 (5.25)$        -40%
127 Idaho Potato (70 ct., 50 lb.)  $          8.00  $       9.50  $           (1.50)  $        13.25 (5.25)$        -40%
128 Idaho Potato (70 ct.)-Term.  $        20.30  $     20.30  -  $        17.92 2.38$         13%
129 Idaho Potato (90 ct., 50 lb.)  $          7.00  $       8.50  $           (1.50)  $        13.25 (6.25)$        -47%
130 Idaho Pot. # 2 (6 oz., 100 lb.)  $        12.00  $     13.00  $           (1.00)  $          8.50 3.50$         41%
131 Processing Potato (cwt.)  $        11.00  $     11.00  -  $          6.50 4.50$         69%
132 Yellow Onions (50 lb.)  $          7.67  $       7.67  -  $          7.38 0.29$         4%
133 Yell Onions (50 lb.)-Term.  $        12.69  $     12.69  -  $        13.03 (0.34)$        -3%
134 Red Onions (25 lb.)- Term.  $        10.53  $     10.53  -  $        10.84 (0.32)$        -3%
135 White Onions (50 lb.)- Term.  $        18.37  $     18.37  -  $        16.77 1.60$         10%
136 Tomatoes (large- case)  $        15.45  $     17.95  $           (2.50)  $          9.95 5.50$         55%
137 Tomatoes (5x6-25 lb.)-Term  $        20.69  $     20.69  -  $        10.56 10.13$       96%
138 Tomatoes (4x5 vine ripe)  $        15.95  $     16.95  $           (1.00)  $          8.43 7.53$         89%
139 Roma Tomatoes (large- case)  $          9.46  $       9.23  $            0.23  $          7.03 2.43$         35%
140 Roma Tomatoes (xlarge-cs)  $          9.46  $       9.40  $            0.06  $          7.28 2.18$         30%



141 Green Peppers (large- case)  $        10.10  $       9.85  $            0.25  $          8.67 1.43$         17%
142 Red Peppers (large 15lb. cs.)  $        15.95  $     16.80  $           (0.85)  $        20.95 (5.00)$        -24%
143 Iceberg Lettuce (24 count)  $        21.30  $     21.00  $            0.30  $          9.15 12.15$       133%
144 Iceberg Lettuce (24)-Term.  $        27.25  $     27.25  -  $        17.33 9.92$         57%
145 Leaf Lettuce (24 count)  $          7.13  $       7.50  $           (0.38)  $          9.59 (2.46)$        -26%
146 Romaine Lettuce (24 cnt.)  $        17.43  $     14.24  $            3.19  $          9.83 7.60$         77%
147 Mesculin Mix (3 lb.)-Term.  $          6.84  $       6.84  -  $          6.50 0.34$         5%
148 Broccoli (14 ct.)  $        12.29  $     13.35  $           (1.07)  $          9.15 3.14$         34%
149 Squash (1/2 bushel)  $          5.60  $       7.35  $           (1.75)  $        12.21 (6.61)$        -54%
150 Zucchini (1/2 bushel)  $          5.60  $       6.55  $           (0.95)  $        12.26 (6.66)$        -54%
151 Green Beans (bushel)  $        17.00  $     18.00  $           (1.00)  $        33.50 (16.50)$      -49%
152 Spinach, Flat 24’s  $          7.18  $       7.45  $           (0.28)  $        11.97 (4.79)$        -40%
153 Mushrms (10 lb, lg.)-Term.  $        14.92  $     14.92  -  $        14.57 0.35$         2%
154 Cucumbers (bushel)  $        18.98  $     19.91  $           (0.94)  $        18.18 0.80$         4%
155 Pickles (200-300 ct.)- Term.  $        26.59  $     26.59  -  $        27.79 (1.20)$        -4%
156 Asparagus (small)  $          9.75  $     11.13  $           (1.38)  $        17.00 (7.25)$        -43%

157 FREIGHT   Price   Last Week   Difference   PRICE 2013  Variance  Variance% 

158 Freight (Truck; CA-Cty Av.)  $   6,716.67  $ 6,716.67  -  $   6,175.00 541.67$      9%



DAIRY  Price   Last 
Week   Difference   PRICE 

2013  Variance  Variance% 

Cheese Barrels (CME)  $   1.98  $   2.04  $            (0.06)  $    1.66 0.33$     20%
Cheese Blocks (CME)  $   1.99  $   2.03  $            (0.04)  $    1.67 0.32$     19%

American Cheese  $   2.09  $   2.09  -  $    1.83 0.26$     14%
Cheddar Cheese (40 lb.)  $   2.10  $   2.10  -  $    2.05 0.05$     2%

Mozzarella  Cheese  $   2.24  $   2.24  -  $    1.89 0.35$     18%
Provolone Cheese  $   2.60  $   2.60  $             0.01  $    2.25 0.35$     16%
Parmesan Cheese  $   3.95  $   3.94  $             0.01  $    3.60 0.35$     10%

Butter (CME)  $   2.45  $   2.35  $             0.10  $    1.53 0.93$     61%
Nonfat Dry Milk  $   1.90  $   1.89  $             0.01  $    1.76 0.15$     8%

Whey, Dry  $   0.67  $   0.68  $            (0.00)  $    0.57 0.10$     18%
Class 1 Base   $ 23.02  $ 23.02  -  $  18.91 4.11$     22%

Class II Cream, heavy  $   3.06  $   3.06  -  $    1.94 1.13$     58%
Class III Milk (CME)  $ 20.65  $ 21.81  $            (1.16)  $  18.07 2.58$     14%
Class IV Milk (CME)  $ 22.63  $ 23.35  $            (0.72)  $  19.38 3.25$     17%

POULTRY  Price   Last 
Week   Difference   PRICE 

2013  Variance  Variance% 

Whole Birds (2.5-3 lb.-GA)  $   1.12  $   1.12  -  $    1.06 0.06$     5%
Wings (whole)  $   1.35  $   1.36  $            (0.01)  $    1.43 (0.08)$    -5%

Wings (jumbo, cut)  $   1.26  $   1.24  $             0.03  $    1.55 (0.29)$    -19%
Breast, Bone In  $   1.29  $   1.26  $             0.03  $    1.30 (0.01)$    -1%

Breast, Bnless Skinless  $   2.25  $   2.23  $             0.02  $    2.14 0.11$     5%
Tenderloin (random)  $   1.88  $   1.88  -  $    1.70 0.18$     11%
Tenderloin (sized)  $   2.14  $   2.14  -  $    2.11 0.03$     1%

Legs (whole)  $   0.69  $   0.67  $             0.02  $    0.69 -$      0%
Leg Quarters  $   0.56  $   0.56  -  $    0.55 0.01$     2%

Thighs, bone in  $   0.89  $   0.86  $             0.03  $    0.85 0.04$     5%
Thighs, boneless  $   1.42  $   1.37  $             0.04  $    1.47 (0.05)$    -3%

Eggs and Others  Price   Last 
Week   Difference   PRICE 

2013  Variance  Variance% 

Large (dozen)  $   1.09  $   1.17  $            (0.08)  $    0.99 0.10$     10%
Medium (dozen)  $   0.97  $   1.05  $            (0.08)  $    0.84 0.12$     15%

Whole Eggs- Liquid  $   0.83  $   0.88  $            (0.04)  $    0.64 0.20$     31%
Egg Whites- Liquid  $   1.28  $   1.30  $            (0.02)  $    0.70 0.58$     82%



Egg Yolks- Liquid  $   0.66  $   0.62  $             0.04  $    0.75 (0.09)$    -13%
Whole Turkeys (8-16 lb.)  $   1.08  $   1.07  $             0.01  $    0.97 0.12$     12%
Turkey Breast, Bnls/Sknls  $   3.80  $   3.76  $             0.04  $    1.65 2.15$     131%

PRODUCE  Price   Last 
Week   Difference   PRICE 

2013  Variance  Variance% 

Limes (150 ct.)  $   7.00  $   8.00  $            (1.00)  $    8.50 (1.50)$    -18%
Lemons (95 ct.)  $ 33.35  $ 31.85  $             1.50  $  22.78 10.58$   46%
Lemons (200 ct.)  $ 28.15  $ 27.65  $             0.50  $  16.28 11.88$   73%

Honeydew (6 ct.)  $ 10.57  $ 10.69  $            (0.12)  $    4.92 5.66$     115%

Cantaloupe (15 ct.)  $   7.00  $   7.25  $            (0.25)  $    4.99 2.01$     40%
Blueberries (12 count)  $ 15.56  $ 14.94  $             0.63  $  15.32 0.25$     2%
Strwbrries (12 pnts.)  $ 13.50  $ 13.50  -  $  12.00 1.50$     13%
Avocds (Hass 48 ct.)  $ 36.00  $ 36.00  -  $  36.76 (0.76)$    -2%

Bananas (40 lb.)- Term.  $ 15.12  $ 15.12  -  $  14.91 0.20$     1%
Pineapple (7 ct.)- Term.  $ 12.44  $ 12.44  -  $  13.79 (1.35)$    -10%

Idaho Potato (60 ct., 50 lb.)  $   8.00  $   9.50  $            (1.50)  $  13.25 (5.25)$    -40%
Idaho Potato (70 ct., 50 lb.)  $   8.00  $   9.50  $            (1.50)  $  13.25 (5.25)$    -40%
Idaho Potato (70 ct.)-Term.  $ 20.30  $ 20.30  -  $  17.92 2.38$     13%

Idaho Potato (90 ct., 50 lb.)  $   7.00  $   8.50  $            (1.50)  $  13.25 (6.25)$    -47%

Idaho Pot. # 2 (6 oz., 100 lb.)  $ 12.00  $ 13.00  $            (1.00)  $    8.50 3.50$     41%
Processing Potato (cwt.)  $ 11.00  $ 11.00  -  $    6.50 4.50$     69%
Yellow Onions (50 lb.)  $   7.67  $   7.67  -  $    7.38 0.29$     4%

Yell Onions (50 lb.)-Term.  $ 12.69  $ 12.69  -  $  13.03 (0.34)$    -3%
Red Onions (25 lb.)- Term.  $ 10.53  $ 10.53  -  $  10.84 (0.32)$    -3%

White Onions (50 lb.)- Term.  $ 18.37  $ 18.37  -  $  16.77 1.60$     10%
Tomatoes (large- case)  $ 15.45  $ 17.95  $            (2.50)  $    9.95 5.50$     55%

Tomatoes (5x6-25 lb.)-Term  $ 20.69  $ 20.69  -  $  10.56 10.13$   96%
Tomatoes (4x5 vine ripe)  $ 15.95  $ 16.95  $            (1.00)  $    8.43 7.53$     89%

Roma Tomatoes (large- case)  $   9.46  $   9.23  $             0.23  $    7.03 2.43$     35%
Roma Tomatoes (xlarge-cs)  $   9.46  $   9.40  $             0.06  $    7.28 2.18$     30%
Green Peppers (large- case)  $ 10.10  $   9.85  $             0.25  $    8.67 1.43$     17%
Red Peppers (large 15lb. cs.)  $ 15.95  $ 16.80  $            (0.85)  $  20.95 (5.00)$    -24%

Iceberg Lettuce (24 count)  $ 21.30  $ 21.00  $             0.30  $    9.15 12.15$   133%

Iceberg Lettuce (24)-Term.  $ 27.25  $ 27.25  -  $  17.33 9.92$     57%
Leaf Lettuce (24 count)  $   7.13  $   7.50  $            (0.38)  $    9.59 (2.46)$    -26%



Romaine Lettuce (24 cnt.)  $ 17.43  $ 14.24  $             3.19  $    9.83 7.60$     77%
Mesculin Mix (3 lb.)-Term.  $   6.84  $   6.84  -  $    6.50 0.34$     5%

Broccoli (14 ct.)  $ 12.29  $ 13.35  $            (1.07)  $    9.15 3.14$     34%
Squash (1/2 bushel)  $   5.60  $   7.35  $            (1.75)  $  12.21 (6.61)$    -54%
Zucchini (1/2 bushel)  $   5.60  $   6.55  $            (0.95)  $  12.26 (6.66)$    -54%
Green Beans (bushel)  $ 17.00  $ 18.00  $            (1.00)  $  33.50 (16.50)$  -49%

Spinach, Flat 24’s  $   7.18  $   7.45  $            (0.28)  $  11.97 (4.79)$    -40%
Mushrms (10 lb, lg.)-Term.  $ 14.92  $ 14.92  -  $  14.57 0.35$     2%

Cucumbers (bushel)  $ 18.98  $ 19.91  $            (0.94)  $  18.18 0.80$     4%
Pickles (200-300 ct.)- Term.  $ 26.59  $ 26.59  -  $  27.79 (1.20)$    -4%

Asparagus (small)  $   9.75  $ 11.13  $            (1.38)  $  17.00 (7.25)$    -43%

FREIGHT   Price   Last 
Week   Difference   PRICE 

2013  Variance  Variance% 

Freight (Truck; CA-Cty Av.) ##### #####  - ###### 541.67$ 9%






